
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KABALE AT KABALE

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 16-02-2026 to 20-02-2026
       

MONDAY, 16-
FEB-2026

BEFORE::

CHIEF
MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA
DERICK

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0256-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ARINAITWE
JUDITH

MURDER-ATTEMPT
UNLAWFULLY CAUSE
DEATH OF ANOTHER

Rukiga/CRB
205/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0002-
2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AMANYA DANIEL
ALIAS JAMAICA

MALICIOUS DAMAGE
TO PROPERTY

Kabale/CRB
025/2026 Sentencing

 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0514-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIWAMANYA
DISMUS

DEFILEMENT OF GIRL
UNDER THE AGE OF
EIGHTEEN

Rubanda/CRB
523/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0268-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMWINE
AMBROSE

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kabale/CRB
246/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0476-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AHARIGANYIRA
ZEPHIRINA

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kabale/CRB
730/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0481-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MWEBAZE
SOLOMON

CRIMINAL TRESPASS Kabale/CRB
739/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0480-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SAFARI
MUVUNANDINDA
ERIC

ATTEMPTS TO COMMIT
CERTAIN FELONIES

Kabale/CRB
745/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0474-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NAMANYA
MOSES

THEFT Kabale/CRB
725/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 



9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
JO-
0016-
2024

Juvenile
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIGE
ONESMUS

DEFILEMENT OF GIRL
UNDER THE AGE OF
EIGHTEEN

Rubanda/CRB
389/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0475-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUKAMUSHABA
DAN

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Kabale/CRB
731/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 
TUESDAY, 17-
FEB-2026

BEFORE::

CHIEF
MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA
DERICK

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0451-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUKAMUSHABA
KENETH

THREATENING
VIOLENCE Kabale/674/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0640-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKANYEMBERA
DOUGLAS AND 1

ATTEMPT TO MURDER Kabale/CRB
792/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0410-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWEHEYO DAUD Kabale/621/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0453-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AINGABIRE
FOSTINO

Kabale/673/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0145-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIYONZIMA TOM

DEFILEMENT OF GIRL
UNDER THE AGE OF
EIGHTEEN

Rubanda/CRB
96/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0452-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
OWAMANI
NICKSON

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0446-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MBABAZI SAM Kabale/660/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case



 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0450-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYAHEBWA
LAUBEN

Kabale/685/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0443-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
OWAMANI
MARVIN,
ASIIMWE
OSBERT

Kabale/608/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0420-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDAYABANAWE
ENOCK

Kabale/336/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0444-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKAMPURIRA
AMBROSE

Kabale/661/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0439-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AYEBARE
CHRISPUS,
MUHEREZA
RODGERS

Kabale/330/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

13.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0445-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANADA VS
MBAREBA
NASSAN

Kabale/664/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

14.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0390-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUSIIME
EMMANUEL

DEFILEMENT OF GIRL
UNDER THE AGE OF
EIGHTEEN

Kabale/CRB
606/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE
GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0007-
2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HABIMANA
RONALD AND 1

THEFT Kabale/CRB
026/2026

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0412-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ATUYAMBE
GIDEON

THEFT Kabale/CRB
610/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 



3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0423-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NUWAMANYIRE
GODON

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Kabale/CRB
588/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0748-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NATUKWASA
CHARITY AND 1

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kabale/CRB
981/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0428-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIWAHEREZA
KENNETH

CRIMINAL TRESSPASS -
ANY PERSON HAVING
LAWFULLY EN

Kabale/CRB
652/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0302-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUBWINE
ABOTI

Kabale/461/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0471-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KIBARIROHA
AMBROSE

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Kabale/CRB
723/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0372-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AINEBYOONA
JUSTUS AND 1

THEFT Kabale/CRB
569/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0090-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUKUNDE
DENIS

REMOVING
BOUNDARY MARKS

Kabale/CRB
102/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0360-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDINAWE
ABDULAZIZ

MALICIOUS DAMAGE
TO PROPERTY

Kabale/CRB
551/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0508-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AHEREZA
ANXIOUS

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kabagore/CRB
777/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0332-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMWESIGYE
IGNATIUS

HOUSEBREAKING Kabale/CRB
499/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 
KAB-
00-CR- UGANDA VS



13.  09:00 CO-
0386-
2025

Criminal
Offence

BYAMUKAMA
NICHOLAS

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kabale/ CRB
601/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

14.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0470-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ATWEBEMBEIRE
DAVIS

POSSESSION OF
SUSPECTED STOLEN
PROPERTY

Kabale/CRB
715/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

15.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
JO-
0001-
2026

Juvenile
Offence

UGANDA VS
OWOMUGISHA
JULIUS

BURGLARY Kabale/CRB
167/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

16.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0215-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUTAHUNGA
MICHEAL

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Kabale/CRB
310/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
WEDNESDAY, 18-
FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE
GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0148-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KASIRYE JOHN
PAUL

THEFT Kabale/CRB
203/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
THURSDAY, 19-
FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE
GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0482-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ADESH ISSA AND
1

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB
273/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0014-
2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUHIMBISE
BENADINI

THEFT Kabale/CRB
037/2026

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0503-

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ABENEZA
DONATI

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/CRB
707/2022

Hearing -
prosecution
case



2022 RWANCUMA

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0089-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMWINE
HUDSON AND 2
OTHERS

BREAKING/BURGLARY-
(A-B)

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0178-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKANKWASA
IVAN AND 1

ROBBERY Kabale/CRB
228/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KABALE AT KABALE

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 16-02-2026 to 20-02-2026
       

MONDAY, 16-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0019-2024

Miscellaneous
Application

BYABAGAMBI
GODSON AND 2
OTHERS VS
HAKASHENYI
SACCO

APPLICANTS BE
GRANTED UN
CONDITIONAL
LEAVE TO
APPEAR AND
DEFEND CIVIL
SUIT NO.
25/2024, COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
MENTIONING

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0055-
2022 Civil Suits

RUKIGA SACCO
LTD VS
MULENGA
DOREEN AND 2
OTHERS

RECOVERY OF
14,540,000/=,
INTEREST,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 
TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0022-
2024 Civil Suits

HAKASHENYI
SACCO VS
NTAMBARA
JOHN AND 2
OTHERS

RECOVERY OF
2,766,120/=,
INTEREST,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
MENTIONING

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0125-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

AHIMBISIBWE
ZAON VS
TWONGYEIRWE
MARTIN

RENEWAL OF
LETTERS

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0035-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

KIHANGA
MPARO COOP.
SAVINGS AND
CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD VS
KEMBABAZI
PATIENCE AND 3
OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0018-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

KAMUGISHA
VICENT VS
TUMWESIGYE
JULIUS

APPLICANT BE
GRANTED UN
CONDITIONAL
LEAVE TO
DEFEND CIVIL
SUIT NO. 23/25,
COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 



WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA DERICK

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0099-
2022 Civil Suits

BARYANEGWE
ROBERT AND 1
VS NGABIRANO
CHRISTOPHER

RECOVERY OF
49,088,000/=,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0133-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

NGOMANGIIME
EDISON
KABAHENA
AND 2 OTHERS
VS RUKIGA
SACCO LTD

LEAVE TO
APPEAR AND
DEFEND CS NO.
206/2025, COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0121-2024

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

MUHWEZI
JAMES AND 2
OTHERS VS
RUTARO
KENNETH

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

PENDING
EXECUTION

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-TA-0044-
2025

Taxation
Application

KARYEIJA
JACKSON VS
SADAMU LEO

BILL OF COSTS
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0168-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

RUKIGA COOP.
SAVINGS AND
CREDIT
SCHEME
SOCIETY LTD VS
NOWAMANI
REAGAN AND 1

BILL OF COSTS

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0152-
2025 Civil Suits

NDYABANAWE
JOHNSON VS
ATWONGYEIRE
ACLEO AND 2
OTHERS

RECOVERY OF 3
MILLIONS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0065-
2025 Civil Suits

BASAZA ANNA -
MARIA AND 2
OTHERS VS
MUGYENYI
JACKLINE
KYARIMPA AND
3 OTHERS

BILL OF COSTS Taxation REGISTERED

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0059-
2024 Civil Suits

NDYABANAWE
JOHNSON VS
JOHN
NTAMBARA

RECOVERY OF
3,000,000/=,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
MESNE

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING



PROFITS, COSTS
 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0103-
2025 Civil Suits

FINCA UGANDA
LTD MDI VS
TUSHABOMWE
JUSTUS AND 2
OTHERS

RECOVERY OF
5,3,4,872/=,
INTEREST,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-FC-0001-
2026 Family Cause

TWIKIRIZE
RUTH VS
NIWAHA DENIS

CUSTODY
ORDER,
MAINTENANCE
ORDER

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

6.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0104-
2025 Civil Suits

FINCA UGANDA
LTD MDI VS
MUGARURA
JOSEPHATE AND
2 OTHERS

RECOVERY OF
3,023,013,
INTEREST,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 

7.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0153-
2025 Civil Suits

NDYABANAWE
JOHNSON VS
BUTERA
KENETH

RECOVERY OF
3, 500,000/=

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 
THURSDAY, 19-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA DERICK

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0005-
2025 Civil Suits

KATUSIIME
MEBLE VS
AHEIRWE
VASTER

REVOCATION
OF LETTERS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0102-
2013 Civil Suits

BUSINGYE
JACENTA AND
KYENSENKORA
TOPISTA VS
TIBIGABWA
ALICE

ENTITLED TO
SHARE SUIT
LAND,EVICTION
INJUCTION,
GENERAL
DAMAGES

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0021-
2017 Civil Suits

SABIITI
MULEMA VS
TUMWINE
BERNARD

RECOVERY OF
33,000,000/=

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-FC-0013-
2019 Family Cause

NIGHT JOVINA
VS MPAMIZE
OBED

EXECUTION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 
FRIDAY, 20-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA DERICK



Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0022-
2016 Civil Suits

TWIJUKYE
IRENE AND
TWESIGYE
PAUSON VS
BYAMUGISHA
BERNARD AND
BYARUHANGA
DAVID

GENERAL
DAMAGES,
INTEREST,
COSTS OF THE
SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0164-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

RUKIGA
SAVINGS AND
CREDIT COOP.
SOCIETY LTD VS
ASASIRA
PAISHON AND 2
OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0163-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

RUKIGA
SAVINGS AND
CREDIT COOP.
SOCIETY LTD VS
TURYATEMBA
JOHNSON AND 2
OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0162-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

RUKIGA
SAVINGS AND
CREDIT COOP.
SOCIETY LTD VS
NAMANYA
EDWARD AND 2
OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0161-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

RUKIGA
SAVINGS AND
CREDIT COOP.
SOCIETY LTD VS
BUYARI ALEX
AND 2 OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0165-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

RUKIGA
SAVINGS AND
CREDIT COOP.
SOCIETY LTD VS
NSHABOHURIRA
MARK AND 1

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

6.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0166-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

RUKIGA
SAVINGS AND
CREDIT COOP.
SOCIETY LTD VS
ATUZARIRWE

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED



ELIZABETH
AND 2 OTHERS

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KABALE AT KABALE

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 16-02-2026 to 20-02-2026
       

TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0014-2021 Civil Suits

TWESIGYE MARY
EDIS VS AMANYE
INNOCENT AND 2
OTHERS

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
AN ORDER
FOR
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-MA-
0026-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

MUSIIMENTA VIOLET
VS BWESIGYE JAMES

TEMPORARY
INJUNCTION,
COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-
EMA-0005-2018

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

UGANDA CHRISTIAN
UNIVERSITY BISHOP
BARAM UNIVERSITY
COLLEGE VS
KEDRESS GAHENE

ORDER FOR
EVICTION.
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
COSTS

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

PENDING
EXECUTION

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0071-2019 Civil Suits

MATSIKO SAMUEL VS
TURYAMUREEBA
CHRISTOPHER
BIGURU ANDN 1

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-
EMA-0089-2024

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

LYDIA TUKWASIBWE
VS SILVER ZEREETA EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

PENDING
EXECUTION

 
WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-
2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA DERICK

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0134-2016 Civil Suits

BITAMBEKI FRED VS
TWINOMUGISHA
JOVIA AND 3 OTHERS

EVICTION
ORDER,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS OF
THIS ORDER

Mention UNDER
MENTIONING

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-MA-
0029-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

TURYAHABWA
GENESTA VS
BYARUHANGA GAD
AND 1

RELEASE
LAND FROM
ATTACHMENT

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 



3.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0130-2016 Civil Suits

KAHIMAKAZI SARAH
VS KAKYARA
FLORENCE

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS OF
THE SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0006-2021 Civil Suits

NDINAWE JACKLINE
AND 3 OTHERS VS
TURYOMURUGYENDO
BENO

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0018-2022 Civil Suits

YONA AKANKWASA
VS EUDIA
KYIKABAHENDA

GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0041-2020 Civil Suits

KORUGYENDO
WILBERFORCE VS
TURIKYARIKI
BONIFACE AND 9
OTHERS

GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS OF
THE SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0029-2018 Civil Suits

BETEISE VECENSIO
VS CLAUDIA
ZIKAMUSHAGIZA

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS, AN
EVICTION
ORDER

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0031-2023 Civil Suits

TUMUGAMBE JUSTUS
VS AKANKWASA
ALEX

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Mention UNDER
HEARING

 
THURSDAY, 19-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA DERICK

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0037-2024 Civil Suits

RUTABAREEBA FRED
VS KAYABUKI
WILLIAM AND16
OTHERS

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

 

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position



1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0008-2025 Civil Suits

REV. ROBERT
KAYONGWE VS ELVIS
NZEIRWE

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
EVICTION
ORDER,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0068-2016 Civil Suits

BENON TUKWASIBWE
VS DENIS
TURYAMWIJUKA

COSTS OF
THE SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-TA-
0033-2025

Taxation
Application

TWEBAZE POSIANO
VS RWAHUZA
EMMANUEL

BILL OF
COSTS

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0026-2022 Civil Suits

KYOMUKAMA MARIA
VS TWESIGOMWE
PASKALI AND 2
OTHERS

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0033-2020 Civil Suits

CLEMENSIA
MAKOBORE VS
MAKOBORE
CELESTINO AND 1

GENERAL
DAMAGES,
PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
COSTS OF
THE SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

6.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0057-2019 Civil Suits

FABIANO MUNUNURA
AND 2 OTHERS VS
KIHEMBO VIRIUS
AND 4 OTHERS

GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS OF
THE SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

7.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-TA-
0018-2025

Taxation
Application

TURYAMUTUNGA
LABSON AND 1 VS
AINAMANI OSCAR

BILL OF
COSTS

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

8.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0032-2022 Civil Suits

KYARIMAGARA
JOSEPH VS
BAHIKEINE DIDAS

THE
SUITLAND BE
SHARED
EQUALLY
BETWEEN
THE TWO
FAMILIES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

9.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0086-2015 Civil Suits

TUGUMISIRIZE
ANNET VS
TWINOMUSINGUZI
CLESENSIO AND
BARIBISAKYI
CHRISTOPH

EVICTION
ORDER,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS OF
THE SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 
FRIDAY, 20-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA DERICK

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

WINNIE
EVICTION
ORDER,



1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0077-2012

Civil Suits BASHENKWIRE VS
MARY KATENGA AND
MICHAEL BAGUMA

GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS OF
THE SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0039-2022 Civil Suits

ORIKIRIZA PROVIA VS
GEOFREY
BYAMUKAMA AND 2
OTHERS

SPECIAL
DAMAGES,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0094-2018 Civil Suits BYEKWASO PAUL VS

MAGEZI EDSON

GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS OF
THE SUIT, AN
EVICTION
ORDER

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 


